
 

 

 
 

                                                                                                                                                FP802-200057 

Page 1 of 2 

 

 

Procurement Hub – Ottawa Office, 

Station 9N089A, 9th Floor, 

200 Kent Street, 

Ottawa, Ontario K1A 0E6                              Friday, May 29, 2020 

 

 

 

ADDENDUM NO. 1 
 

 

 

Subject:  ITT Invitation to Tender No. FP802-200057 

 

Title:  North Channel Helipad and Tower Construction 

                        

Location: Algoma Mills, Ontario 

  

Closing Date:   Friday, June 5, 2020 @ 2:00 PM EDT (Eastern Daylight Time) 

 

Dear Sir/Madam:  

 

Further to the above-mentioned Invitation to Tender, this Addendum #1 is to advise potential bidders of 

the following answers to Bidders questions received to date: 

 

 

Q1. With regards to the wood that is being supplied through the standing offer in Appendix B4, is it all 

$188,333.00 worth of wood that is required to construct the two helicopter pads? If so, what is the 

estimated total weight of the lumber being supplied? 

 

A1. The estimated value of the supply contract between Coast Guard and the supplier is $188,333.00. This 

has no relevance to this contract. The only values that bidders should consider are the unit prices for each 

item and the delivery time. The bidder shall make their own estimate of the materials required and may 

choose to use the standing offer prices, or may source their own supplier. The value of the wood shall be 

included in the bid price, as the wood is not being supplied by Coast Guard, but the standing offer pricing is 

being extended to the contractor.  The estimated total weight of the lumber shall be determined by the 

contractor. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 
 

                                                                                                                                                FP802-200057 

Page 2 of 2 

 

 

 

 

 

 

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged. 

 

 

 

Yours truly, 
 

Ginette Aliaga 

Procurement and Contracting Officer 

Procurement Hub, Materiel and Procurement Services 

Fisheries and Oceans Canada 

200 Kent Street, 9N089A 

Ottawa, ON, K1A 0E6 

Email: Ginette.AliagaGallo@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 

mailto:Ginette.AliagaGallo@dfo-mpo.gc.ca

